

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8966

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

15 March 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Locum Radiographers and Community Diagnostic Centre (CDC).

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

1. Please could you confirm if the trust use any locum radiographers? And if so, how many whole time equivaents does this equate to?

2. Please could you confirm if the trust has received any funding for a Community Diagnostic Centre (CDC)? And if so, who has been appointed as the contractor for the CDC?

Trust response:

1. The Trust currently has three full-time locum radiographers working at Maidstone Hospital.
2. Details of the Trust Community Diagnostic Centre (CDC) can be found on our website <https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/service/west-kent-community-diagnostic-centre>